

LAW
OF THE REPUBLIC OF TAJIKISTAN
«On introduction of amendments and supplements into
the Law of the Republic of Tajikistan
“On trademarks and service marks”

Article 1. That the Law of the Republic of Tajikistan ”On trademarks and service marks” of March 05, 2007 be amended and supplemented as follows:

1. In Article 1:
 - in subparagraph 6 of paragraph 1 the words “engaged in entrepreneurial activity” shall be omitted;
2. In Article 4:
 - paragraph 3 shall be omitted;
3. In Article 11:
 - in paragraph 1 the words “engaged in entrepreneurial activity” shall be omitted;
4. In Article 30:
 - in paragraph 1 the words “engaged in entrepreneurial activity” shall be omitted;
5. In Article 31:
 - in paragraph 1 the words “to another legal entity or a natural person engaged in entrepreneurial activity solutions” shall be replaced with the words “to another legal entity or natural person”.
6. In Article 33:
 - subparagraph 2 of paragraphs 1 shall be omitted;
 - in paragraph 3 the words “subparagraph one and two” shall be replaced with the words “subparagraph one”;
 - in paragraph 4 the word “three” shall be replaced with the word “two”;
 - in paragraph 6 the word “four” shall be replaced with the word “three”;
7. In Article 34:
 - in subparagraph 4 of paragraph 1 the words “or in the event of discontinuance of the entrepreneurial activity of the natural person - the right holder” shall be omitted;

Article 2. That this Law come into effect after its publication.

President
of the Republic of Tajikistan

Emomali
Rahmon

